Edgar Filing: El Paso Pipeline Partners, L.P. - Form 4

El Paso Pip Form 4 May 24, 20	eline Partners, L.) 12	Р.	0				,				
									OMB APPROVAL		
Washington, D.C. 20549								OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 Identify the securities Interval of 1940 Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1940 Identify the securities Interval of 1940 Section 17(a) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 Identify the securities Interval of 1940 Section 17(a) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 Section 17(a) Section 16(a) Section 1940 Section 17(a) Section 16(a) Section 16(b) Section 1940 Section 17(a) Section 16(b) Section 16(b) Section 16(b) Section 16(b) Section 17(b) Sectio											
(Print or Type	Responses)										
EL PASO CORP/DE Sym					nd Ticker or Tr e Partners, L	-	Is	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)			
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date	of Earliest	Transaction			(Check	an applicable)	
				/Day/Year) 2012			— — be	Director X10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)			
				iled(Month/Day/Year) A				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person			
HOUSTON, TX 77002 _X_Form filed by M Person						Iore than One Reporting					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tal	ble I - Non·	-Derivative Se	curitie	es Acqui	red, Disposed of,	or Beneficial	ly Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if			Code	4. Securities A onor Disposed o (Instr. 3, 4 an	of (D)	red (A)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 2 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Common Units	05/24/2012			Code V P	Amount	(D) A	Price \$ 33.06 (1) (2) (3) (4)	(Instr. 3 and 4) 90,320,810	I	See footnotes $(1) (2) (3)$	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. onNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	Amou Unde Secur	le and unt of rlying ities . 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Edgar Filing: El Paso Pipeline Partners, L.P. - Form 4

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
EL PASO CORP/DE 1001 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TX 77002		Х					
El Paso Pipeline Holding Company, L.L.C. 1001 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TX 77002		Х					
El Paso Pipeline LP Holdings, L.L.C. 1001 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TX 77002		Х					
EL PASO PIPELINE GP COMPANY, L.L.C. 1001 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TX 77002	Х						
Signatures							
/s/ Robert W. Baker for El Paso Corporation			05/2	24/2012			
**Signature of Reporting Person				Date			
/s/ Robert W. Baker for El Paso Pipeline Holdin L.L.C.	05/2	24/2012					
**Signature of Reporting Person				Date			
/s/ Robert W. Baker for El Paso Pipeline LP Ho	05/2	05/24/2012					
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person				Date			
/s/ Robert W. Baker for El Paso Pipeline GP Co	05/2	05/24/2012					
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person				Date			

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

On May 17, 2012, the Issuer entered into a Contribution Agreement (the "Contribution Agreement") with El Paso Pipeline GP Company, L.L.C. (the "General Partner"), El Paso Corporation, El Paso LLC, El Paso Noric Investments III, L.L.C., Colorado Interstate Gas Company, L.L.C. ("CIG"), El Paso CNG Company, L.L.C., El Paso Cheyenne Holdings, L.L.C., Cheyenne Plains Investment Company,

 L.L.C. ("Cheyenne Plains Investment"), El Paso Pipeline Corporation, El Paso Pipeline Holding Company, L.L.C. ("Holdco"), El Paso Pipeline LP Holdings, L.L.C. ("Holdings") and El Paso Pipeline Partners Operating Company, L.L.C. Pursuant to the Contribution Agreement, the Issuer issued 1,920,751 newly issued Common Units to Holdings as partial consideration for a 100% member interest in Cheyenne Plains Investment and a 14% member interest in CIG.

Concurrently with the issuance of the Common Units in connection with closing of the transactions contemplated by the Contribution
 (2) Agreement, the General Partner received 39.199 additional general partner units in the Issuer after contributing approximately \$1 million in order to maintain its 2% general partner interests in the Issuer.

As of May 24, 2012, El Paso Corporation directly and indirectly owns 100% of El Paso LLC, which owns 100% of Holdco, which owns
(3) 100% of each of Holdings and the General Partner. Accordingly, El Paso Corporation and Holdco are the indirect beneficial owners of the 90,320,810 Common Units, the 2% general partner interest and the incentive distribution rights of the Issuer.

(4) The number of Common Units issued was determined based upon a price of \$33.06 representing the average of the closing price of the Common Units calculated for the 20 day trading period ended May 22, 2012.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.